FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - SEPTEMBER 15, 2010

September 15, 2010 (8:04am) (The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE

(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
9:00AM

10-71389-13 RICHARD E. LOCKWOOD, Il Charboneau

31) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/3/10 Connelly

44) Objection filed by Chase Home Finance Trenita Stewart

23/27) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 7/22/10

38) Motion to Sell Free/Clear of Liens

41) Application to Employ Bill Sledd and Joe Meredith of MKB as Realtors

10-70680-13 DAVID & KELLY MAGAR M. Lewis

43) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/11/10 Connelly

16) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

10-70701-13 JASON GARRY SUTPHIN M. Lewis

24) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/13/10 Connelly

10) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

10-71760-13 PAUL & MICHELLE DAIGNEAULT Shrader

28) Confirmation of Plan Connelly

40) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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10-71761-13
13)
19)

10-70827-13
16)
22)
24)
19)

34)

35)

10-71579-13
15)
23)

10-71303-13
20)
13)

10-71674-13
2)

10-70936-13
28)
12/16)

WILLIAM & LORI DAVIS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

HARRIET R. ANDERSON

Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by Ford Motor Credit Company
Objection filed by Bank of Floyd

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Sell Free and Clear of Liens

Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel

TERRANCE & ELAINE ELLIS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

WILLIAM & TESSA ALLISON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/13/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

EDWARD & KATHERINE KEESEE
Confirmation of Plan
Amended Plan filed 8/20/10 set: 10/7/10@3:00pm

GENE (SR) & SALLY LURKER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/8/10

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/9/10
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Shrader
Connelly

Stephen Dunn
Connelly

Carl Eason
Harris Warner

Stephen Dunn
Connelly

Farthing
Connelly

Creasy
Connelly

Creasy
Connelly



07-71089-13
53)
57)

10-71393-13
30)
24)

10-71368-13
20)
15)

10-70553-13
25)
14)

10-71415-13
26)
17)

10-70915-13
34)
15/17)

10-71380-13
15)
25)

STEVEN & RHONDA CHEATWOOD P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/21/10 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

GORDON & DONNA BROWN P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/29/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DONALD LEE BURRIS P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/2/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MICHAEL & LYNN SMITH P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/6/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

TIMOTHY & CHERYL MAUS P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/13/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CAREY ST CLAIR & LISA SCOTT P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/13/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/8/10

KENNETH & GLADYS COPE P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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08-72091-13
50)
49)
54)

10-70801-13
2)
18)

10-70182-13
26)
36/39)

10-71637-13
2)
14/16)

10-71130-13
21)
13)

09-71250-13
60)
65)

09-71716-13
57)
18)

OTEY (JR) & DEBORAH HUTTON P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/9/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

JAMES (JR) & BARBARA QUESENBERRY Shankman
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 9/10/10 set: 10/20/10 @9:00am

EMMETT (JR) & ROBIN GLEASON Shankman
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 8/25/10

JAMES ALLEN STROUPE, Il Shankman
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 8/24/10

ROXANNA KARNES Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/12/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOHNNIE DUANE COX Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/14/10 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

DANIEL & LORI FITZWATER Delafield
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/13/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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10-71678-13
2)
14)

10-71586-13
5)
27)

09-70202-13
55)

05-73385-13
58)
61)

55)

10-71173-13
56)
45)
35)
37)

10-71746-13
17)
20)

MICHAEL & WENDY HAGEE Delafield
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ROGER & PENNY ROBERTSON Janney
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARGARET ANNETT DRAKEFORD Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/11/10 Connelly
CHARLES (JR) & LISA DONAVAN Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/14/10 Connelly

Objection & Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

Motion to Suspend Payments

MICHAEL (SR) & LISA McCAUL Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/11/10 Connelly
Objection filed by Chrysler Financial Services Steven Higgs

Objection filed by Chrysler Financial Services Americas Steven Higgs
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DONNA LYNN WEAVER Janney
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 9/13/10 set: 10/20/10@9:00am
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10-71584-13
20)
17)

10-71496-13
24)
12/14/21)

05-73268-13
131)
134)

10-71576-13
8)
15/19)

10-71567-13
17)
14)

10-71622-13
2)
14)

DONALD & SHIRLEY SARTIN Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/9/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 8/19/10 set: 10/7/10@3:00pm

BARBARA ANN BURROWS Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/9/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Amended 7/22, 8/5

WILLIAM & ILENE STUCKWISCH Bandy/Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/27/10 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

REBECCA ANN DUNN Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 8/24/10

Amended Plan filed 9/7/10 set: 10/20/10@9:00am

ANTHONY RANDALL HUDSON Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/12/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KATHY DIANNE NEWCOMB Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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08-72061-13
23)

10-70678-13
19)
12/22)

10-70138-13
12)
24)

07-71443-13
85)

10-71701-13
11)
19)

10-71710-13
2)
23)

10-71729-13
2)
16)

GAYLE LYNN DILLON Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/14/10 Connelly
SHARRON SADLER REED Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/26/10 Connelly

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 5/28/10

JEFFREY & WYNONA HALL Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MICHAEL & KRISTIE SIMMONS Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/14/10 Connelly
TAMMY RENEE DULANEY Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SONYA ANNETTE BILLUPS Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JAMES & BERTHA MOREFIELD Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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08-72525-13
47)

10-71784-13
14)
22)

08-72131-13
71)
74)

09-72560-13
36)

09-72961-13
54)

10-70175-13
30)
15)

09-72534-13
38)
31)

MELISSA ANN MARTIN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/20/10

THOMAS & CAROL HALL
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARK ANTHONY YOUNG
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/28/10

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

FRANKLIN & ROBYN PEERY
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/27/10

PAMELA JOSEPHINE DERK
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/29/10

MARY HODGES SCHUDER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/2/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARC & RACHEL CAMILLERI
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/9/10
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-71805-13
57)

05-73027-13
21)
19)

07-70014-13
93)

94)

10-70795-13
2)
15)

10-70871-13
2)
15)

10-71583-13
11)
25)
20)

10-71626-13
14)
19/22)

DOUGLAS (JR) & CHERYL ALTIS Giles

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/10/10 Connelly
LaRHONDA WYNNE FERGUSON Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/12/10 Connelly

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

WILLIAM (SR) & CHARLENE PICKERAL Giles
Amended Motion to Extend Deadline to Connelly
File Amended Plan per Order dated 8/18/10

Motion to Extend Deadline to
File Amended Plan per Order

DARREN & STEFANIE CHEATHAM Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 9/3/10 set: 10/20/10@9:00am

DANNY & SHERRY NUNLEY Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JERRY (JR) & ANGELA FRAZIER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Objection filed by Ford Motor Credit Company Carl Eason

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

WILLIAM (JR) & JOYCE DAVIS Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 8/24/10
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10-71364-13
14)
28)

10-70406-13
43)
21)

10-71163-13
21)
11)

10-70688-13
52)
14)

10-71730-13
14)
25)

10-71736-13
2)
14)

CAROL ANN GRAY
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DANNY & REBECCA FLINCHUM
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/12/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

TONY DARNELL FISHER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/12/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BETTY MARTIN DUNNIGAN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/11/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GEORGE & SABRINA TOLIVER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LARRY & DONNA SPRADLIN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



10-71740-13
15)
17/20)

10-71756-13
15)
19)

10-71773-13
18)

21)

31)

22/37)

28)

29)

10-70999-13
12)
16)
14)

09-72843-13
11)
16)
48)

GWENDOLYN DONNETTA SNIDER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 9/7/10

GARY & LeTINA SHAFFER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARGARET SIMPSON BOHON Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Objection filed by IRS Thomas Eckert
Objection filed by Cynthia C. Sc Cadlerock, LLC William Callahan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 9/9/10

Motion for Rule 2004 Examination filed by Cynthia

C. Sc Cadlerock, LLC William Callahan
Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement on Rule 2004

Examination William Callahan
ROBERT WILLIAM SCOTT Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Objection filed by IRS Thomas Eckert

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
Status hearing

BARRY LEE CLARK Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for not filing pre-confirmation affidavit
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10-70518-13
11)
19)

17)

10-71373-13
14)
24)
29)
19/25/32/40)

09-72847-13
71)
75)

07-71145-13
85)

06-71533-13
59)
68)

06-71351-13
95)
104)

JULIE RENEE BURSEY Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Objection filed by Roanoke Valley Federal John Patterson
Credit Union

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ELBERT LEE NAFF, JR. Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Objection filed by Chase Home Finance, Inc. Trentia Stewart
Objection filed by IRS Thomas Eckert

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 7/22, 8/5, 9/9

ROBIN & NANCY HARRILL Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/13/10 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

MARK GREGORY BROWN Palmer/Hart
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge Connelly
MAYNARD & APRIL SPENCE Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/3/10 Connelly

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

JOE LAWRENCE HENDERSON Palmer/Hart
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/10/10
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10-71613-13
13)
26)

08-71324-13
33)

08-71294-13
56)
61)

09-71005-13
50)
60)
65)

09-70869-13
28)
30)
24)

10-71171-13
25)
13)

09-73105-13
25)

ZIESCHE KEITH MYERS Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JAMES & JOAN GREEN Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/20/10 Connelly
FRANK (JR) & KIMBERLY BARY Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/20/10 Connelly

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

MARVIN (SR) & SHARON LAWTON Palmer/Hart
Trustee’s Motion to Modify Plan or Dismiss Case Connelly
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/12/10

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert case filed by Trustee

KAREN LYNNE BRINKLEY Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6/03/10 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case/Convert

ROY & BETTY DEISHER Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/28 Connelly
Trustee’ Report and Show Cause

TRAVIS & ELIZABETH MABES Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 7/15/10 Connelly
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10-70660-13
31)
15/25)

10-71700-13
29)
35)

06-70434-13
110)

08-72237-13

105/106)

107)

07-70071-13
67)

07-71117-13
43)

WILLIAM WEBB SCHLUETER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/5/10

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 5/28/10
(Wage deduct order not entered by due date of 7/9/10)

MELANIE D. BELCHER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

11:00AM

MAURICE YORK WHITE
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

GARRY ALLEN VIAR
Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
Amended 8/23/10

Motion to Suspend Payments

THOMAS MORTON MARLOWE
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

JEFFREY GREG RILEY
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge
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Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly



06-71167-13
80)

08-71602-13
38)

39)

MICHAEL J. HURT Palmer/Hart

Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge Connelly
JUDITH E. DOSS Palmer/Hart
Motion to Approve Sale Connelly

Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement on Motion to Approve Sale
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